

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 21 OF 2010

M/S VALLEYVIEW TRADING P. LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAJESH EXPORTS LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 01/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samit Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Bhardwaj S. Iyengar, Adv. for
M/S Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the respondent that
the counter is being filed during the course of the day.
weeks' time, thereafter, is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

Four

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)
Assistant Registrar