

ØITEM NO.60

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 21 OF 2010

M/S VALLEYVIEW TRADING P.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAJESH EXPORTS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 40-48 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 05/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Smarhar, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Bhardwaj S. Iyengar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
For M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 19th October, 2010.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Assistant Registrar